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Thank you for taking the time to participate in this online survey research project. All of your responses to questions will be completely
confidential and anonymous. Your specific information will not be shared with anyone, and we will not try to sell you anything.

Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself
as a strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong
Republican, not very strong Republican, an independent, or
some other political party? [IF INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you
think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Party or the
Republican Party?

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

July-21
Headed in the right direction ..o 19%
Off on the Wrong track ..o 75
NOESUIE ... 6

July-13
22%
70

7

N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

July-21
SErONGIY @PPIOVE ....oocervrircrieieieireireie e 23%
Somewhat approve............... 15
Somewhat disapprove 9
Strongly diSAPPrOVE........c.cvuereieeerireireieeee e 52
NOESUIE ... 1
APPROVE (NET)..oucvrcereieeiieineeserseseeseesessssessssssssesas 38%

DISAPPROVE (NET) wooceoeereeeseesseeessesssessssressees 61

July-13
21%
18
10
49

2

39
59

July-21
Y S et 98%
NO et -
INOE SUFE ..ot 2
July-21
StrONG DEMOCTAL.......cvvcerririciieie e 29%
Weak Democrat.........ccoeureereeencereeencenns 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats.. 6
INAEPENAENE........cooiiereccs s 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans............ccccoeeeivcrccrninnnee 5
Weak Republican........c.ccocoevveivierennns 13
Strong Republican 22
DEMOCRAT (NET)....cvuiieririereireisie s ssnens 43%
INDEPENDENT (NET).... 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 35
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ovvvieieeeieinisseseiseieee e 49%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET) ....covveirireieiiniinseneeseeeee e 40
Latest Data by Party
June-30  June-22  June-16  Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep
22% 23% 23% 34% 6% 10% 38%
70 71 69 57 92 79 52
8 6 8 9 2 11 10
Latest Data by Party
June-30  June-22  June-16  Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep
25% 24% 23% 29% 2% 7% 53%
18 17 18 19 4 15 30
8 10 9 8 6 26 8
48 48 49 41 88 44 10
1 1 2 3 * 8 *
43 41 41 47 6 22 82
56 58 58 49 94 70 17




Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Daily Tracker Page 2/24
N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16  Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep
SErONGIY APPIOVE ..ouerererircreceeireereeeese e eserseeseeseenees 27% 28% 31% 28% 28% 31% 2% 9% 62%
Somewhat apPrOVE...........ccccuieeireieieie e 17 17 17 19 18 21 8 25 26
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .....c.cvvecvriererercrerse s 12 12 12 11 12 14 16 23 4
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........cevvrevierereireireie s 41 40 38 38 39 29 73 29 6
NOE SUFE ... 3 3 2 4 4 4 1 13 3
APPROVE (NET)...cceiieireeieineeneenseseieese s sssseseeseeneens 44% 45 48 47 46 53 10 35 88
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..oureeereieneinceneeneeseeeeeissesessssenneneenes 53 53 49 49 50 43 89 52 9
Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16  Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep
SErONGIY @PPIOVE ...oucerererieereceeeneereireeeeeese e seeeenees 19% 21% 22% 23% 21% 30% 2% 6% 43%
Somewhat @pPrOVE..........cuevivevrevcieee e 18 16 18 19 19 22 3 14 38
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE .........ccvvevvevereiereiseerese e 9 10 10 9 10 11 7 20 7
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.........cevuevierereireereie s 53 51 48 47 46 31 87 51 10
NOE SUFE ... 2 3 2 2 3 6 1 10 2
APPROVE (NET)...oceieeirenireinceneeneeseeeese e ssssesseseeneens 37% 36 40 42 40 52 5 20 81
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o issesessnsenseneenes 61 61 58 56 57 42 95 70 17
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?
Latest Data by Party
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16  Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep
SErONGIY @PPIOVE ...oucerereriecreceeeneireireee e seeeenees 23% 20% 23% 22% 21% 24% 3% 6% 52%
Somewhat @pPrOVE..........cvcvieeveveiseie s 16 17 16 17 18 22 5 19 29
Somewhat diSaPPrOVE .........ccvvevveveirieieseeiee e 9 11 11 11 11 11 8 21 8
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........ccvvcvieeirereiseie e 48 47 46 46 46 36 83 44 6
NOESUFE ... 4 5 4 4 4 7 2 10 4
APPROVE (NET)...oceieeerenieeineeneeneeseeeesessesessnsssseseeneens 39% 37 39 39 39 46 7 25 81
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o issesessssenseneenes 58 58 57 57 57 48 91 65 15
Q85_16. Thinking now about President vt a3 Dl-atest DTt:I by Pagy
i July-21  July-15 em Ind Rep
i-grsuun;p Daondoutl‘;e school dreOPemng StroNgly PPrOVE ......ceeecerieircireeiree e 18% 17% 1% 7% 42%
D0y s pprove or, |sapprqve Somewhat approve .........c.ccevevereeesiees s 13 15 4 13 23
of how President Trump is handling Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ........rvvveeereeererereeeeees e 12 9 10 14 13
the issue of whether or not to reopen Strongly diSAPPIOVE .....eveeeeeceeeeveveeeeesesesss s 50 47 82 47 11
schools this fall? Don't know enough t0 8@y .........cccoueevvveerveecriecricrinnn. 8 13 3 19 "
APPROVE (NET) ..ot sssssesssseesnes 31% 32 5 20 65
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovvrieeerreinseneeseiseieeesssssesesseeens 61 56 92 61 24
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Q4_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump responded to the protests that have taken place since the death of
George Floyd? [BEFORE JULY 2020: “IS RESPONDING”]

Latest Data by Party
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16 | Dem Ind Rep
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ot 19% 20% 22% 20% 18% * 8% 45%
Somewhat approve............... I ) 13 13 14 15 4 11 26
Somewhat disapprove 9 11 13 11 7 7 10 1"
Strongly diSAPPIOVE. .......cvvveerrceeireireie e 51 48 48 49 53 84 53 1
INOE SUTE ..ot 6 7 4 6 7 4 18 7
APPROVE (NET).covoiviiireiircrienisieieeises e 33% 33 35 34 33 5 19 72
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...voiercireieerierieiseisseiseesesecesesenesssssssssssssess 61 60 61 60 60 92 63 22
Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16 | Dem Ind Rep
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt 28% 28% 28% 31% 29% 31% 22% 25%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE......ouvrriicecireirei e 33 35 31 30 32 34 23 34
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ..........ccveeiereeeieeieciseiei e 15 12 16 14 15 14 16 15
Strongly disapprove w20 19 20 20 17 17 21 22
INOE SUTE ...t 5 5 4 6 6 4 16 4
APPROVE (NET)..ccvoiiiiiiieiineissiseiesieeeesesssesssssssssssssssssssesssesens 60% 63 59 61 61 65 46 59
DISAPPROVE (NET) 34 31 37 33 32 31 38 38

B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV UNFAV  FAM
® DI ANhONY FAUCI.........oovovvvevcvcvecicicericirecinerenerenesesesesesesesssesssessseseseneee 44% 25 10 7 8 7 69% 16 85
June-22 2020 | 32% 24 12 10 11 9 57% 23 80
June-12020 | 36% 28 11 10 8 7 64% 21 85
April-32020 | 39% 23 5 3 13 18 62% 7 69
April-2 2020 | 39% 21 6 4 15 16 60% 9 69
April-12020 | 37% 21 4 4 14 19 58% 8 66
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 18 3 2 5 5 85% 5 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 30 7 8 7 18 59% 15 74
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 32 18 12 12 6 51% 31 82
o The Black Lives Matter movement ..........ccccooooreeevvvvveecsisenn. 30% 28 9 25 6 1 59% 34 93
July-132020 | 34% 21 12 26 6 * 55% 39 93
June-30 2020 | 35% 22 14 24 5 * 57% 38 94
June-22 2020 | 34% 23 15 22 5 1 57% 37 94
June-16 2020 | 39% 26 9 19 6 * 65% 29 94
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 35 5 6 3 * 85% 1 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 32 1 16 16 4 52% 27 80
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 19 14 52 6 - 28% 65 94
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® The Democratic Party .........ccoocvevvvvveoieieeessseseeeeesssecossssss
July-13 2020
June-30 2020
June-22 2020
June-16 2020
March-23 2020
November 2019
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o The Republican Party........ccoooeevevvvvvoieisssesseseeeeesseeeossssss
July-13 2020
June-30 2020
June-22 2020
June-16 2020
March-23 2020
November 2019
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

© DONAIA TRUMP oo

July-13 2020

June-30 2020

June-22 2020

June-16 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem

Latest Data by Party Ind

Latest Data by Party Rep

O ROQEI STONE ....oovvvvvevvvvvvvvvvvvvevssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns
December 2019
August 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

® Responding to the COroNaViruS OUDIEEK .................cwwwwwrrrrrrrrrrrrrreieeriniersrreesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very | DK
23% 28 12 34 3
23% 29 13 31 4
22% 25 15 35 3
22% 28 13 32 5
24% 27 14 30 4
23% 25 13 32 6
21% 26 16 31 5
20% 27 16 33 4
44% 46 7 2 1
5% 26 25 29 12
1% 7 14 75 3
19% 21 17 39 3
17% 21 19 37 5
19% 22 21 35 2
16% 24 18 37 4
17% 23 18 38 3
17% 25 16 36 5
13% 28 21 32 6
11% 25 21 38 4
2% 4 21 70 2
2% 22 28 34 10
44% 42 10 3 2
24% 15 7 53 1
23% 15 8 51 2
26% 17 7 49 1
25% 15 8 49 1
24% 16 8 51 1
2% 4 4 88 2
8% 21 18 48 2
55% 28 7 10 *
4% 9 8 33 21
5% 8 9 18 21
2% 3 10 17 17
2% 4 4 52 16
4% 6 4 29 21
6% 16 13 10 26
July-13 2020
June-30 2020
June-22 2020
June-16 2020
March-23 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem

Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

NET
NH FAV  UNFAV
1 51% 46
* 52% 44
* 47% 50
1 50% 45
* 51% 44
1 48% 45
1 46% 48
1 47% 49
* 89% 10
4 31% 54
- 8% 89
1 40% 56
* 38% 56
* 41% 57
* 40% 56
1 40% 56
1 42% 52
1 40% 53
1 36% 60
1 6% 91
4 24% 62
* 86% 12
1 39% 59
* 38% 60
* 43% 56
1 40% 58
* 40% 59
* 5% 92
4 29% 66
- 83% 17
26 13% 40
39 13% 27
51 4% 27
22 6% 56
36 10% 33
28 23% 23
Democratsin  President
Congress Trump
52% 35
53% 35
49% 39
49% 39
51% 36
39% 45
89% 3
37% 22
10% 78

FAM

97
96
97
95
95
93
94
95
99
84
97

96
95
97
96
96
94
93
95
97
86
98

98
98
99
98
99
98
94
100

54
40

62
43
45

DK

13
12
12

12
16

41
12
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.
Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
o Relations between police and the black COMMUNILY .......cooooorrreevvvvveeecceieeee e 51% 31 18
July-13 2020 50% 33 17
June-30 2020 47% 36 18
June-22 2020 50% 32 18
June-16 2020 53% 31 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 2 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 11 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 73 19
o Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ lIVING .................vvvveveveveveverereieisresssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 50% 39 11
July-13 2020 52% 41 8
June-30 2020 47% 43 9
June-22 2020 50% 40 11
June-16 2020 51% 41 8
March-23 2020 48% 41 11
January 2020 52% 38 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 4 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 24 33
Latest Data by Party Rep % 86 8
¢ Responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus PaNAEMIC...................ovvvvvvvevevvverrrrrereresesssssssssssssssnees 50% 38 12
July-13 2020 50% 41 9
June-30 2020 46% 43 11
June-22 2020 46% 43 11
June-16 2020 48% 40 12
May-25 2020 46% 42 12
May-18 2020 46% 41 13
May-15 2020 47% 43 11
May-13 2020 42% 41 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 24 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 84 8
o Making decisions about how and when to reopen SChOOIS ... 48% 31 21
July-13 2020 50% 32 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 2 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 19 53
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 70 21
o Reducing governmeNt COMTUPLION .............ccooooieiereecveveceeeessssss e ssssssss s sssssses s 47% 36 18
January 2020 48% 36 16
October 2019 46% 34 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 2 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 22 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 81 13

Q13_1. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump and what he is doing as president?

Latest Data by Party
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16 | Dem Ind Rep
ATt s 52% 51% 49% 51% 50% 60% 32% 47%
SOME oot 30 30 36 32 31 28 30 33
ATIE e 13 12 10 12 13 8 28 15
NOENING .o ettt 5 7 5 6 5 4 10 5
HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET) ... 95% 93 95 94 95 96 90 95
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Q14_1. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16 | Dem Ind Rep
MOSY POSIEIVE ... 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 2% 9% 25%
MOSHlY NEGALIVE. ..o 60 58 57 59 58 85 50 33
Equal mix of positive and negative.............ccovvreerererenneeineeneeneeneens 23 22 25 23 24 10 31 38
Has not seen, read, or heard............c.cccoeveveveeeeeeeecceee e 5% 7 5 6 5 4 10 5
Q14_2A. [N SIZE = 244 | IF POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words,
what positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald e‘ :onom
Trump? taking

scho

supportlng

news wWorking
control CIties mllltary
keep money ac
pandemic

Q14_3A. [N SIZE = 719 / IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words,
what negative things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald ope
go

schools:

nother I

amerlcan

reop

't countrystlmulus

make

china giest Walt sﬁiioﬁt?rona""”s

good

roger stone publc cou
saying weanng Wa

‘wanting

news vmu pollce
s,teates rerern jlIST

pandemic
w16_7. Which comes closer to your
view: July-21  July-13
' When it comes to President Trump, | am hopeful........... 37% 34%
When it comes to President Trump, | am disappointed.. 58 60
NOE SUPE. ... 5 5
w17_17. Do you think Donald Trump has committed a crime at any point as president?
July-21  Feb  Nov19
DEfINIEIY NES ...t 36% 39% 38%
PrODEDIY N8S..... e, 22 16 17
Probably NAS NOL..........ccoiieiieicr e, 13 11 15
DEFINItEIY NAS NOL.......coieiiiiticctc e sttt 21 28 22
INOE SUPE ... bbb 8 7 8
HAS (NET) oottt se sttt sttt 58% 55 54
HAS NOT (NET) .ottt sttt sttt ssnens 33 38 38

msk

enjobhelp

wall

Ing

never time  american el B goin
o’ - Coronavir
whlte raCIStmedIa

rioting
back to work

medla

avirus

wrong fauci

= Mask

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
4% 20% 82%
93 59 16
3 21 3
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
63% 25% %
26 40 12
5 10 23
2 9 48
5 17 10
89 65 19
6 19 71
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16 Mar-23  Jan Dem Ind Rep
EXCEHENt.......ooveeeieeeesce e 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 17% 1% 1% 6%
L€ 21 19 23 20 18 22 45 13 19 3
NOt SO GOOT w..vvvvvvvvvvvvvvereeeeresssssssisssssssseenes 44 47 44 48 46 40 27 43 4 46
POOT ...ovoeeee oo 30 27 27 25 31 24 8 43 35 14
NOESUFE ...t 2 2 2 3 1 6 3 2 5 3
EXCELLENT/ GOOD (NET)...cocvvrvvvvrrrerrrrree 23% 24 27 24 22 30 62 13 20 37
NOT GOOD/POOR (NET).....coccoeerivvvrrrrrrnrre 74 74 71 74 77 64 35 85 75 60

Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it

is today?

July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16 Mar-23  Jan
Much Detter.........ooreiere 21% 20% 26% 25% 25% 24% 16%
Alittle DEtter. ..o 35 37 38 38 40 31 27
The SAME.....cuiveieeicrs e 16 17 15 15 15 17 34
A TIEHIE WOTSE ... e 20 16 12 15 11 16 17
MUCH WOISE ..o 8 9 9 6 8 12 7
BETTER (NET) ..ot 56% 57 65 63 65 55 42
WORSE (NET) ..o 28 25 21 21 20 28 24

W11_18. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

July-21  June-8 May-8 Apr8 Mar-23
VErY CONfIAENL. ...ttt 14% 17% 12% 13% 11%
Somewhat CONfIAENT ..o s 32 34 34 33 25
SOMEWNAL UNEASY ......oveeereceireireisee ettt 31 28 35 32 32
VBIY UNBASY...couvuerceirrerciniseeetsessee b st sess bbb s bbbt 20 17 17 18 28
INOESUME ...t 3 4 2 3 4
CONFIDENT (NET) couueueereeiereeeeeesersesssieeseesses s ssssssssssesssessessesssensens 46% 51 46 47 36
UNEASY (NET) oottt 51 45 51 51 60
w17_7. Putting it another way, do you think you
will have trouble paying any bills over the next July-21
month? paying any Will definitely have trouble paying bills ..........c.cocrevinenn, 11%
onth Will probably have trouble paying bills...........c.coeevenenn, 20
Probably will not have trouble paying bills...................... 34
Definitely will not have trouble paying bills .................... 29
NOE SUTE ..ot 6
WILL HAVE TROUBLE (NET) ...covvvneieiirerierseiseieeeneen 31%

WILL NOT HAVE TROUBLE (NET) ....ccovevniiniriirrin 64

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
6% 16% 42%
38 35 32
21 19 8
24 20 14
11 10 4
44 51 74
35 30 18
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
8% 8% 22%
27 30 39
35 35 25
27 18 12
3 9 1
35 38 61
62 53 38
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
12% 11% 1%
24 19 14
32 34 37
26 19 36
6 17 2
36 30 25
58 53 73
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Q20_A. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16 | Dem Ind Rep
The economy is getting better ... 18% 21% 24% 25% 23% 4% 9% 37%
The economy is staying the SAME .........ccccvverereenencncreeeeiens 21 22 19 20 19 19 27 22
The economy is getting WOISE..........ccoeureureeinrireeeeireie e 57 53 51 49 51 73 54 37
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY ........cerveeeruririeerirerereereiee s 5 3 6 6 7 4 11 4
w17_8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Latest Data by Party
Donald Trump is handling the economic July-21 | Dem  Ind = Rep
recovery from t?] ronavir 9 ndemic? SErONGlY @PPIOVE......eoierceiiereieieeise e 20% 1% 3% 48%
ecovery fro € coronavirus pandemic SOMewhat apProVe ..o, 20 7 25 35
Somewhat diSAPProVe .........cocvevreererieeinrnenierereeeiens 16 19 28 8
Strongly diSAPPrOVE ........c..veveerivneererireisrneneeereeieiens 40 70 36 5
NOE SUTE ..ot 4 3 7 4
APPROVE (NET) ..ot 40% 8 29 83
DISAPPROVE (NET) ....couivrereeneiecinerineisienessesseseeenn 56 89 64 13

w15_1. As you may know, earlier this year Congress passed an expansion of federal unemployment compensation providing as much as
$600 a week in additional relief due to the coronavirus pandemic. This expansion is set to expire in July. Do you support or oppose

continuing this expanded unemployment compensation until at least January 20217

July-21  July-13  June-30
SHONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt bbb 41% 41% 39%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......cvevieciciretc bbb 26 26 29
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......vevieicicie bbb 14 13 13
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...vrerveer ittt bbb 13 10 12
INOE SUTE .. 7 9 7
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvuuireerereeseeieeeecee s ssssssssssssesssess s ssssssessssssesssesssessssssasssssssssnssesens 67% 67 67
OPPOSE (NET) .o ceuvuueireeseeseeseeseeeseceessssssssssssssesssssesssesssess s ssssssssssssasssesssessssssssssasssssssssnsssens 27 24 26
W15_1B. [IF SUPPORT] Based on what you know,
who would you blame more if the expansion of _ July-21
federal unemplovment compensation is ended in Democrats in CONGIESS .........oveveereererreinerneeneinereeennes 16%
ploy P President Trump and Republicans in Congress.............. 39
July and not renewed? Don't KNOW €N0UGh 10 S8Y........crerereeevvveeeessesessssnreeeees 12
VOL:  (Opp0SE/NOt SUIE)......coeeueeeereeeereirereireeneeneeseeeeseesesnen 33%
Changing topics...
Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16  Mar-23
A MAJOT CFISIS ... 72% 71% 69% 66% 69% 70%
A major problem, but not a Crisis.........cccoeeveererieinineens 22 24 25 26 24 26
A minor problem ... 5 4 5 5 5 4
Not a problem at all .......ccceveeriicrceeccse e 2 1 1 2 1 1
CRISIS/IMAJOR PROBLEM (NET)....c..cvueveerereereeerenene 94% 95 94 92 93 95
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM (NET) ....vvuerreerneirereerinennens 6 5 6 8 7 5

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
55% 36% 25%
26 29 23
8 11 21
5 11 24
6 13 6

82 65 48
13 22 45

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
13% 10% 21%

59 35 15
10 20 12

18 35 52

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
87% 79% 52%
10 14 38
2 3 8
1 4 2

97 93 90
3 7 10
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Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16  Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep
The worst is yet 10 COMe .......coccoevivenenereees 66% 63% 59% 53% 48% 74% 83% 66% 45%
The WOISEiS OVEF ... 17 21 25 31 32 10 6 12 32
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........cveeereerieeneenerereineeeneeneens 17 16 16 16 20 16 10 22 24

Q22 1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16

We need more aggressive social distancing measures,

further limiting people’s movement............c.cccovvvneeneenen. 54% 57% 49% 40% 37%
We should relax social distancing measures, letting

people move around more freely.......ccccveveieivivnreiernnnns 1 13 14 20 20
We are currently doing the right thing when it comes to

SOCIal dIStANCING .....ceuevvceeeicie e 30 28 34 36 39
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........ceeereereeereenerereeneeeneeneens 5 2 3 4 4

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
70% 53% 34%
5 7 20

21 26 42
3 14 5

Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16
Social distancing will go on too long and cause
unnecessary damage to the economy and Americans’
IVEIIN0OGS ......vvevrericece s 24% 29% 31% 35% 33%
Social distancing will end too soon and prolong the
pandemic, endangering the economy and putting
American lives at FiSK ... 66 63 61 56 58
NOESUFE ... 10 9 8 9 9

Mar-27

26%

59
15

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
10% 14% 44%

84 64 45
5 22 12

Q22_15. As you may know, decisions around how and when to reopen are complicated. But generally speaking, which side are you on?

July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16
I'm generally on the side of those who are pushing to reopen........... 25% 24% 30% 31% 29%
I'm generally on the side of those who are being more cautious
ADOUL FEOPENING.......uviiieiiinirireis e 70 71 66 63 66
INOE SUME .. 5 5 4 6 6
Q22_17. Given the coronavirus situation
in [STATE], what do you think should duly-2)  July-13
h a[ en? ] y (STATE) should reverse its reopening plans and put
ppen: back in place more restrictions ............cocveverenerererneeen. 58% 57%
(STATE) should stay the course and not reverse any of
its reopening Plans..........occeeverrneenniesseee s 42 43
Q23B1. Have you, at any point, had any symptoms that made you want to get tested for coronavirus?
July-21  July-13  June-30
YBS ooooitreite sttt 13% 13% 10%
NO e R 87 87 90

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
8% 15% 50%
89 70 45
3 15 5
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
73% 59% 38%

27 41 62

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
15% 10% 10%

85 90 90
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Q238B2. Did you attempt to get tested for coronavirus?

July-21  July-13  June-30
YES - GO LESIEA. ..vuvveicec e 6% 5% 4%
Yes - But was unable t0 get tested.........orircc s 2 3 2
NO - NOt Yet, BUE PIAN 10 ... 2 2 2
NO - Decided agaINST it .........ccvruriieecreirer e 3 3 2
VOL:  (Have not had SYMPIOMS) ......ovumieiiiiiiiieiine et 87% 87 90
YES (NET) ottt bbb 8 8 6
INO (NET ).ttt 5 5 4
Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16  Mar-23
TREVE ..o 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1%
A family member has...........cocvveveveeieieeieeesse s 13 13 11 9 9 2
ATHENA NES ..o 17 16 14 14 12 3
Someone else | personally know has 23 21 20 17 19 5
Nobody | know has been infected with coronavirus.......... 56 58 63 65 65 91
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....covvvummeirrieeineeeeierenerssernees 44% 42 37 35 35 9
Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16  Mar-23
FREVE ..o 9% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9%
A family member has..........cocvveieveeieieeieeesse s 19 19 20 19 21 15
ATHENA NES ..o 21 20 23 22 22 18
Someone else | personally know has............cccccoererivnne 19 19 22 23 20 18
Nobody | know has lost their job due to the coronavirus
PANAEMIC ......oevieeeeieiscieisieesese ettt ssnneeas 52 53 52 51 48 59
SELF (NET) oot 9% 11 10 11 11 9
SELF/FAMILY (NET) ...ouvireireeiieiirerinenseieeeessseseseenene 25 28 25 27 29 22
SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY (NET) ..o 37 38 37 38 41 33
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....covvvuermerrrieeineneeeerenerisennees 48 47 48 49 52 41

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
6% 1% %
3 * *
3 4 1
3 5 2
85 90 90
9 1 8
6 9 3
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
2% 6% 5%
13 16 13
18 18 16
24 24 21
55 50 59
45 50 41
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
10% 10% 7%
20 21 17
25 22 17
19 24 18
48 53 57
10 10 7
28 29 21
42 36 32
52 47 43

Q28_3. There are differing opinions on whether or not people should be wearing masks right now when they are in public, but if you had

to choose, would you say that you are generally pro-mask or anti-mask?

July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16
[ @M PrO-MASK.......oeeeierericiecie s 81% 80% 76% 73% 71%
[ @M ANEEMASK ......ocvcvevevevcreiccec e 15 14 19 21 20
NOE SUE ..ttt 5 5 6 6 9

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
93% 82% 65%
5 10 27
1 9 7
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Q28 2. And, to ask this another way, 2t Juned Dl-atest DTtZ by Pagy
; i ; uly- une- em Ind Rep
an::: ?ju g]fe \EVO(!::;/rI]nga tr)ﬁ:;kiescnbes | generally wear a mask every time | leave my home....... 63% 50% 75% 63% 48%
y 9 : | generally wear a mask when | know | will be unable to
socially distance from other people, but generally do
not wear a mask when | know | will be able to keep my
distance from people..........covrerreeiienirneineneeeee, 28 32 21 30 37
| generally do not wear @ mask..........ccoeveeveeneererniereinns 7 13 3 13
| am not leaving my home at all ..........c.ccoocvvvnerernierenn, 2 4 2 4 1
WEAR MASK (NET) ... issesseeseeeen 91% 82 96 93 85
w17_12. Which of the following do you agree with Latest Data by Party
more? July-21 | Dem  Ind  Rep
There is too much shaming of people for not wearing
MNASKS ...ttt 25% 9% 27% 45%
People who don't wear masks in public places are
putting others at risk and deserve to be called out........... 75 91 73 55
w10_118. When you see people not 2t Mavzs DLatest DTZ by Pa;ty
i i i July-21  May-2o em Ind Rep
aﬁ:?r\:\?or?saiﬁn:ttoplrjnﬁgz t% atjh:g;%z IITESPONSIDIE ... 53% 47% 60% 55% 43%
X ) SEIfISN ... s 41 27 49 39 32
what they're doing? DANGEIOUS ..o sttt es et 29 4 36 29 2
RECKIESS ....oovvoeeeeee et 29 28 37 32 19
DISFESPECHUL ..o, 27 16 30 22 23
FOONSN ..o 23 18 26 25 19
HAMIUL ..o 22 15 25 22 17
NONE OF thESE ... 17 27 5 14 31
Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...
Latest Data by Party
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16  Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep
The impact of coronavirus on people's health.................. 61% 66% 59% 54% 57% 49% 80% 62% 37%
The impact of coronavirus on the economy as awhole... 39 34 41 46 43 51 20 38 63

Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16  Mar-23
Not dOING ENOUGN ....cvuirricireee e 60% 61% 58% 54% 54% 41%
Getting it @bout Fight ..........covevirerirererereeeees 30 30 34 33 34 44
OVEITEACHNG ... 3 4 3 6 5 4
NOE SUME .. 6 5 5 7 6 10

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
88% 71% 23%

6 13 65

1 3 5

4 13 8
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Q48_4. Do you think America is doing better or worse than most other countries in the world with our response to the coronavirus

pandemic?
July-21  July-13  June-30  May-25 May-18
MUCH DEHET ... 8% 10% 12% 14% 12%
SomeWhat DELEN ..o s 18 17 21 29 28
SOMEWNAE WOTSE ...ttt ntens 21 21 24 22 27
MUCK WOTSE ...ttt 41 41 33 26 23
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 0 SAY ......vvuveucerceeiereieieisceseiseieiee e 12 12 10 9 10
BETTER (NET) ..ot ssesesssessesse e sssssesssssseennns 26% 26 33 43 40
WORSE (NET) .o sssessssssessesessesesssssesssssssesssneens 61 62 57 48 51
Q48 11. Which of the following
statements do you agree with more? _  July-21 June-30
President Trump's approach to the coronavirus
pandemic has helped the country's economy ................. 29% 31%
President Trump's approach to the coronavirus
pandemic has hurt the country's economy ............ccccce.e. 54 52
NOESUE .o 18 16

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

2% 1%  17%
10 14 31
21 26 19
63 42 13
5 17 20

11 15 47
84 67 32

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
5% 15%  61%

85 56 14
9 28 25

Q48_12. As you may know, cases are going up in a number of states around the country. How much do you hold President Trump

responsible for that?

w17_13. Do you think Donald Trump has
generally been pro-mask or anti-mask?

wi17_14. When it comes to Donald Trump
wearing a protective face mask, which of the
following comes closest to your opinion?

July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22
....................................... 43% 41% 38% 35%
....................................... 19 21 19 21
....................................... 14 14 16 16
....................................... 24 24 27 29
....................................... 62% 62 57 56
July-21
Pro-mask......cccooereeneeee e 14%
ANtEMASK ..., 70
NOESUME oo 16
July-21
Donald Trump should wear a mask in public more often 1%
Donald Trump already wears a mask as often as he
SNOUID ..., 14
Donald Trump should never wear a mask in public......... 6
NOESUIE ..o 10

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
2% 34% 9%
20 38 13

5 12 26
3 16 51

92 72 23

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

5% 6%  28%
90 63 47
5 31 25

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
89% M%  48%

2 8 30
5 3 8
4 17 14
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w17_30. Which of the following do you think has
contributed more to the new surge of cases of
coronavirus in the country over the last few
weeks?

Changing topics...

That elected officials, like the President and some
Governors, didn't follow the advice of health experts,
instead relaxing social distancing guidelines and
pushing open the country before it was safe to do so......
That individual people didn't follow the advice of health
experts, instead opting to go out without a mask, gather
in large groups, and go to back to their normal activity
before it was safe t0 d0 SO.......ccovvvevirieiisie e,
Don't Know €nough t0 SaY.........cceveerermiernceneeneirereerenns

July-21

38%

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

5%  37% 16%

36 47 65
6 16 20

QP9. As you may know, the death of George Floyd led to protests across the country focused on police treatment of Black Americans. Do

you support or oppose those protests?

SErONGIY SUPPOTE ..o
Somewhat SUPPOM..........cuevmereieeinireireeee e
SOMEWNAt OPPOSE.....euvrerrrerireireireie e
SHrONGIY OPPOSE.....cvrerrrireirereieeineireie e
INOE SUTE ..ottt

SUPPORT (NET)...ooeeeseesersesseseessessesssesseseeseee
OPPOSE (NET).coereeeeseesrseesseseesseesessesseseeseee

July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16
.................. 36% 37% 35% 38% 41%
.................. 25 25 26 25 25
.................. 11 12 15 14 13
.................. 22 21 22 19 17
.................. 5 5 3 4 4
.................. 61% 62 61 63 66
.................. 34 33 36 33 29

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind Rep
59%  29%  11%
25 36 22

7 1 17
5 9 47
4 14 4

84 65 33
12 21 64

QP10. And, do you approve or disapprove of the way the police have responded to the protests that have taken place after the death of

George Floyd?

SErONGIY @PPIOVE ...oucererereieere e cseeseeseeeenees
SOMEWhat @PPrOVE........cevereererieieiesrceie s
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .....cvcvveevrierererrciere e
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.........ccvuevierereireereieeireseeeseeseseeseeneeas
NOE SUFE ...

APPROVE (NET)....ooceoeteseesseesesesesessessessessee
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..cooeeeeseseseeseeseeesessesesees

July-21  June-22  June-16
.......................................................... 15% 15% 13%
.......................................................... 23 24 24
.......................................................... 25 25 21
.......................................................... 25 27 29
.......................................................... 12 9 13
.......................................................... 38% 39 37
.......................................................... 50 52 50

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
7% 7% 28%
19 18 29
30 28 19
35 26 13
10 20 12

26 25 57
64 54 31

QP42_2. As you may know, as a result of the protests that have taken place after the death of George Floyd, there is a conversation
about whether or not to change the way the police operate in this country. Which of the following do you agree with more?

July-21  June-22  June-16
We need to change the way the police operate in this country ..o 67% 72% 72%
We do not need changes in the way the police operate in this COUNtry ..........cocovenincrininns 23 20 19
INOE SUME ..t bbb bbbt 10 8 10

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
87%  70%  42%
8 10 44
5 20 14
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QP42_3. What kind of change do you think is needed to the way police operate in this country?

Latest Data by Party
July-21  June-22  June-16 | Dem Ind Rep
VErY DIG CHANGE. ..ottt 26% 32% 33% 41% 25% 8%
Big CRANGE. ...t 29 28 29 36 33 21
SMAI CANGE ...ttt 12 11 9 10 13 13
VErY SMAll CHANGE ...ttt * * * - - 1
VOL:  (No changes needed/DONn't KNOW) ..........ccowrererurereisrernrenseneeseiseeissesesssssssssssessesssssessssssssenn 33 28 28 13 30 58

B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
¢ People in nursing homes being especially at risk and in danger from the
SPread Of thiS VITUS ...ttt 57% 31 10 3 87% 13
July-13 2020 | 55% 33 8 4 88% 12
June-30 2020 | 57% 33 8 3 90% 10
June-22 2020 | 50% 36 9 5 86% 14
June-16 2020 | 54% 35 8 3 89% 11
May-18 2020 | 49% 38 8 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 25 5 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 36 7 5 89% 1"
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 37 16 3 81% 19
e That other people are not following precautions, like wearing masks and
social distancing, which will spread the VIrUS........ccccoooeeeecvvvceccceisssseenseeeevvvooennd 58% 27 10 5 85% 15
July-13 2020 | 56% 27 9 7 83% 17
June-30 2020 | 54% 27 11 8 81% 19
June-22 2020 | 45% 27 16 11 72% 28
June-16 2020 | 48% 31 13 8 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 17 5 1 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 36 7 2 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 36 16 1" 72% 28
o The economy falling iNt0 @ rECESSION ........ccccccrvecriivrrrrssssiicrrenssicsresssssneneeneed 48% 37 13 2 85% 15
July-13 2020 | 47% 39 10 4 86% 14
June-30 2020 | 46% 38 13 3 84% 16
June-22 2020 | 43% 40 13 4 84% 16
June-16 2020 | 44% 39 11 6 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 37 9 2 89% 1"
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 39 10 3 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 36 18 3 79% 21
o [STATE] experiencing a new surge of the coronavirus outbreak ......................... 50% 30 15 5 80% 20
July-13 2020 | 51% 31 11 7 82% 18
June-30 2020 | 46% 31 15 8 77% 23
June-22 2020 | 40% 30 20 10 70% 30
June-16 2020 | 47% 31 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 26 6 1 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 28 19 6 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 34 24 10 66% 34
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B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED
Not  Notat

Very Some | too all
o Someone close to you getting infected with cOronavirus................vvvvveveveeenn 47% 32 15 6
July-13 2020 | 46% 30 15 9
June-30 2020 | 45% 31 16 8
June-222020 | 37% 32 21 9
June-16 2020 | 39% 33 18 10
March-23 2020 | 42% 36 15 7
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 32 7 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 30 16 4
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 34 25 9

o That we will rush to open schools too early, putting children, parents, and
tEACKEIS AL TISK ... 54% 25 13 8
July-13 2020 | 55% 23 13 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 19 3 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 41 11 2
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 28 26 16

e That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if you get sick

fTOM COTONAVIFUS ........cooovvvereesscesecneee s 42% 29 20 9
July-13 2020 | 39% 32 18 11
June-30 2020 | 32% 32 25 11
May-18 2020 | 24% 33 30 14
March-23 2020 | 35% 37 21 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 30 10 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 30 18 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 29 32 16
o Schools will stay closed for too long, hurting families and communities........... 29% 34 26 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 32 33 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 39 26 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 34 19 7

NET
NOT
WORRIED WORRIED
79% 21
76% 24
75% 25
70% 30
72% 28
78% 22
89% 1"
80% 20
67% 33
79% 21
78% 22
94% 6
87% 13
59% 41
1% 29
71% 29
64% 36
57% 43
72% 28
86% 14
72% 28
52% 48
63% 37
54% 46
62% 38
74% 26

Q75_17. As you may know some states are considering whether or not to open schools in the fall of this year. Do you support or oppose

allowing K-12 schools in [STATE] to open at the end of the summer?

SHONGIY SUPPOI ...ttt eten
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT.....oiiiciicecieie ettt sttt nnna
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .....vvrirriiecteie ettt bbb bbbt s st et snnena
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ..o eereiairticseiei ettt en
INOE SUPE ..ttt

SUPPORT (NET)...ooeeeeseeseeseseessessesseesesestestessessessessestessessessessess et et ses st
OPPOSE (NET).cereresesseesesseseseessesseeseesestes st sessessssteses e ses st ees et

July-21  July-13  June-1
17% 17% 24%
21 23 25
22 20 19
31 31 16

8 9 16
38% 39 49
53 51 35

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
6% 6% 33%
16 20 28
24 30 18
46 27 14
8 17 7
22 26 61
70 57 33
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Q78_17. Thinking again about K-12 Latest Data by Party
schools in [STATE] ... Some people , July-21  July-13 | Dem  Ind  Rep
have proosed partially reopenin Fully reopening schools - where students attend
prop p y p Y SChOOIS iN-Person VEry day .........coveeerveneennenerennes 16% 20% 6% 7% 32%
schools to reduce the amount of Partially reopening schools - where students attend a
people in school buildings at any one few days a week and remote learn a few days a week .. 43 42 43 47 42
time. In such a plan, students would Not reopening schools - where students remote learn
attend SChOOlS |n‘person a feW dayS a every day ......................................................................... 33 30 45 35 18
. ) NOE SUPE ..ot 7 8 6 11 8
week and attend schools via online
remote learning from home a few days
a week. Which of the following do you
support for schools in [STATE]?
Q85_16B. [IF DISAPPROVE/DON'T KNOW ON TRUMP'S Latest Data by Party
HANDLING OF SCHOOL REOPENING] Which two of July-21 | Dem Ind Rep
. . H 0 0, 0, 0,
the following words best describe any concerns :Sresponsmle .................................................................... %/o gg/o 2(13/0 gﬂa
of the issue of reopening schools? RECKIESS . 19 29 27 5
Self-abSOrbed........couvvririeeneieirere e 18 28 21 6
UNINfOrMed .......coveeierieieieeseece e 13 18 1 8
NONE Of tNESE.....covceire e 7 4 12 10
VOL:  (Approve of Trump's handling)........ccoccvevvverneereennerncenn. 31% 5 20 65
Qc1. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party
July-21  July-13  June-30  June-22  June-16 | Dem Ind Rep
Those who say Donald Trump is ignoring the advice of medical
experts by moving to reopen the country too aggressively which will
only prolong the pandemic - putting more lives at risk and
endangering our economy fUrther ..............coerreneneresenenenenennns 56% 58% 52% 52% 51% 84% 60% 21%
Those who say Donald Trump is right to say that we can't keep the
economy shut down forever, and he's making the right call by
leaving reopening to the states but pushing states to reopen their
economies and get people back 0 WOrk...........cocveverieneniinininns 35 35 40 39 40 10 21 69
Don't Know €nough 0 SAY ......c.cereeeeeuriereeircrerceeieese s 8 8 8 9 9 5 19 10
w17_34. Which side do you agree with more? Latest Data by Party
July-21 | Dem  Ind  Rep
Those who say that Donald Trump is right to be fighting
for the reopening of schools, because keeping children
at home harms both their education and keeps parents
at home supervising their children instead of working
and contributing to the economy............cccovenernireini 32% 10% 20% 62%
Those who say that Donald Trump is wrong to be
pushing to reopen schools without proper safety
precautions and while we all want to get our children
back in classrooms, we have to open up our schools
safely otherwise it will only lead to the virus spreading
FURNET e 59 84 64 28
Don't know €nough t0 SaY........ccreveerermieinieniineirerneenes 9 6 16 10
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Qc10. When it comes to the federal Latest Data by Party
government's response to  the o _ dJuly-21  July-13 | Dem  Ind  Rep
L t of the coronavirus That regular people, including those who have lost their
economllc |mpac jobs or are losing hours at work, are not getting the
pandemic right now, what concerns economic assistance they need during the pandemic....  58% 61% 64%  57%  52%
you more: That big businesses and wealthy individuals are taking
advantage of government programs like the Paycheck
Protection Program (PPP) to get loans they don't need. 31 28 32 30 29
Neither of these concern me...........cccceveveeieneenevneennn, 11 11 4 14 19
Bw16_1. Which of the following THREE things Latest Data by Party
concem you the most about the way Donald That he continues to ignore the advice of medical A2t | Dem - e
. ‘0
Trump has handled the coronavirus pandemic experts on how to deal with the pandemic.............c.c..c.... 47% 65% 49% 24%
That he's always downplaying the threat, repeatedly
promising coronavirus will just go away............ccceeeeenn, 40 55 48 21
That he failed to prepare for coronavirus, even after he
was warned of the danger..........ccccovereveercesicnennn, 34 50 36 15
That he's always modeling bad behavior, whether it's
holding campaign rallies or not regularly wearing a
MASK oottt nerenens 32 40 40 19
That his push to reopen too fast led to a resurgence of
cases and prolonged the pandemic............ccocoereureerennen. 29 37 33 18
That he's pushing to reopen schools without the proper
safety precautions in place ..........c.coeverevrenennencnenne 25 28 34 18
None of these are concerning to me..........ccccvvvvvererriences 24 3 14 53
W10_102_9. Changing topics... Please Latest Data by Party
read the following statement: July-21  May-25 | Dem  Ind ~ Rep
g VErY CONVINGING ..o 24% 28% 5% 6% 53%
. Somewhat CONVINCING........c.eurevrermieeiseininierereneens 21 21 10 29 32
Donald Trump says that his NOLHNEL COMVINGING .. 18 19 24 25 10
administration led the economy to add NOE CONVINGING @ All...vvvvvvvvevevevevevevererevereseseerssssssserenenes 36 32 61 40 5
more than 4 million jobs, had wages
that arew at the fastest pace in near CONVINCING (NET) evvoereeieeeisiiesissessesssseesesessessenenes 45% 49 16 35 85
9 P y NOT CONVINCING (NET)....ccoreerrerneerneireienerincisseneeeneenns 55 51 84 65 15

a decade, and produced a strong,
robust labor market. Trump built the
greatest economy in the world, and
he'll do it a second time.

How convincing a reason is this to
believe that Trump and his
administration is prepared to handle
the country’s economic recovery?
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W17_9. Below are some criticisms that have
been made of Donald Trump's handling of the
economic recovery from the coronavirus
pandemic. Which of the following best describe
your own concerns?

w17_10. Putting it another way, which of the
following is the more important factor for you
when judging how Donald Trump is handling the
economic recovery?

wi17_10B. When it comes to the issue of
unemployment compensation, which side do
you agree with more?

He continues to ignore health experts and economists
and pushed states to reopen too soon, which is
backfiring and causing a new surge in infections that is
€OStiNG EVEN MOTE JODS ......vuererrrrererieicrseeseise e,
He gave bailouts to big corporations that didn't really
need the money, while many small businesses and
restaurants are now shutting down because they didn't
get the help they needed ..o,
He isn't doing enough to help middle class and working
people who have recently lost jobs or income due to
COTONAVIFUS ©.vovvvveistisietsees et eb s,
He is constantly getting distracted instead of focusing
on beating the virus, which is essential to getting the
economy back On track .........cccvveereerreeeneeesneeeenens,
He gave bailouts to right-wing political organizations
that have spent years criticizing government spending....
NONE OF thESE.....ouvereerieieceirere e

Trump has repeatedly overruled the advice of experts
and ignored early warning signs and downplayed the
risks from the start. Even as cases surge, he continues
to push for a premature reopening, which is worsening
the economic devastation of coronavirus and reversing
the FECOVETY. ..t
Trump is failing working people who are hurting in this
crisis: unemployment is skyrocketing while cases of
coronavirus are surging, yet the administration is
blocking the extension of unemployment insurance and
trying to repeal health care laws which means millions
could lose their iNSUraNCe. ..........cveeveeneeneeneenerneeenenen,
Neither of theSe.........cccvvenrrieierecre e

Those who say we should not renew expanded
unemployment benefits, because it has meant many
people get paid more when they are unemployed than
they did when they were working. This is only going to
keep people from getting jobs, and the compensation
should be reduced to get people back to work. ..............
Those who say we should renew expanded
unemployment benefits because millions of people are
still applying for help each week and cutting the
incomes of 30 million unemployed people right now
would hurt the economy and make it impossible for
families to make ends meet during this crisis. ................
Don't know enough t0 Say.......cccevverrrreerrereesisesreeenn,

July-21

46%

32

24

23

July-21

44%

28
28

July-21

33%

52

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

67%  50%  20%

41 32 20

30 30 14

30 28 14

1 8 7
3 18 51
Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

58% 34% 30%

37 39 13
4 27 58

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

19%  28%  52%

69 50 30
11 22 17
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W17_11. Below are some statements from Latest Data by Party
supporters of the federal government continuing . , _ July-21 | Dem  Ind  Rep
to provide people on unemplovment as much as Te;ns of millions of unemployed Americans are using
P P p_ o ploy ) this money to pay the bills and buy the things they
$600 a week in additional relief due to the need while they 100K for WOrK .......ccc..eeooccreesersne 42% | 51%  37%  33%
coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate which The people who have lost their jobs only lost them due
TWO you think are the best reasons to continue to a once-in-a-lifetime pandemic, and they should not
this policy be punished again by having their unemployment
' INSUFrANCE CUL Of.....eoveeccee s 31 33 39 26
Unemployment insurance currently benefits vulnerable
communities in America, like lower income people,
communities of color, or struggling parents, who are
also being disproportionately impacted by coronavirus.. 26 36 15 18
Our economic recovery depends on people spending
money and keeping businesses alive, but taking this
money away will mean consumers have less money to
SPENG ..., 24 24 22 25
The government continues to provide hundreds of
millions of dollars in payouts to big corporations across
the country, so it doesn't make any sense to cut off
support for regular people...........cccevvevvieiierreeieeeeiennn, 16 20 19 1"
Ending this federal program will force state and local
governments to make even more massive cuts to
public spending, meaning layoffs and cuts to budgets
for schools already struggling to reopen safely ............... 14 17 21 10
NONE Of thESE.....ourererieererere e 18 6 19 33
W17_13PHOTO. Below is a photograph of Donald e Dl-atest DTtZ by Pa};ty
Trump wearing a mask at a public event for the <uly-c1 | Dem - In¢ - Rep
first t?me Whgn visiting a mpilita hospital last HAA SEEN ... 57% 62% 38% 55%
’ 9 fy nosp HAG NOE SEEN. ... 43 8 62 45
weekend. Had you seen that Trump wore a
mask at this event before now?
W17_31. Seeing this photo, which is your view: Latest Data by Party
July-21 | Dem Ind  Rep
He was far too late in wearing a mask - he should have
done this a long time ago to show people it is the right
thiNG 10 A0 .vuveeeecec e 64% 88% 69% 33%
Now that the country is experiencing a surge, this was
the right time for him to wear a mask publicly.................. 24 7 1 48
He should not have worn the mask ..........cccocoeeerininenes, 3 1 6 4
NOE SUFE ..o 9 3 14 14
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w17_B2. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the following news items?
HEARD NOT HEARD NET
A NOT
Alot Some | little  Nothing = HEARD HEARD
¢ Donald Trump commuted the prison sentence of Roger Stone...............cvvveve. 39% 25 15 21 64 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 23 14 15 72 28
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 13 15 38 47 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 31 17 24 60 40
o Russia offered a bounty to militants in Afghanistan if they killed American
troops @nd their AllIES ............cvvvvvvvveeeiiee s 33% 25 12 30 58 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 24 9 25 66 34
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 21 14 39 46 54
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 28 14 34 52 48
e Donald Trump is no longer receiving regular briefings from Dr. Anthony Fauci
and has directed his allies to publicly criticize FAUCI ..., 31% 28 16 24 60 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 29 1 14 75 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 22 21 33 46 54
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 29 21 34 45 55
w17_19. Who do you trust more to decide how Latest Data by Party
and when we should reopen different parts of July-21 | Dem  Ind = Rep
the country? DoNald TrUMP ..o 23% 2% 12% 52%
ye Dr. Anthony FauCi ......cocvvverieerceses e, 61 88 57 28
Don't know enough t0 SaY.......ccceveverrrrerrereesisesereeenn, 16 10 3 20
w17_15. Do you think Donald Trump should... Latest Data by Party
July-21 | Dem Ind  Rep
Pay more attention to Dr. Fauci and listen to his advice
on coronavirus and reopening the economy................... 69% 89% 73% 43%
Pay less attention to Dr. Fauci and go to other people
for advice on coronavirus and reopening the economy .. 19 4 15 38
NOESUE ..o 13 7 12 19
W17_16. Below are some recent news items Latest Data by Party
about Donald Trump and Dr. Fauci. Which, if , , . duy21 | Dem Ind  Rep
anv. of the following worries vou the most? Donald Trump has decided to reject Dr. Fauci's advice
y; Y y ’ on how to reopen the country safely ...........ccocovevvrernen. 41% 53% 38% 27%
Donald Trump has directed his staff to publicly attack
and attempt to discredit Dr. FauCi..........cccocvenerniireinnnnn, 34 48 37 16
Donald Trump has directed his staff to prevent Dr.
Fauci from going on television to speak about
€ONfronting COMONAVIFUS.........ccvurermrererieiniiseeseerereeernen, 29 41 30 14
Donald Trump has stopped taking regular briefings
frOmM DI, FAUCT ..., 26 30 35 19
NONE Of thESE......vvrvircrrr e 25 5 21 50
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W17_20. Switching topics... As you may know, Latest Data by Party
Donald Trump recently used his power to July-21 | Dem  Ind ~ Rep
mmute th P nten y f his form Fr) litical SErONGIY SUPPOM.....orcvevrveieirererereee e, 13% 2% 6% 29%
co , ute the senience o . § former poiitica Somewhat SUPPOM..........covvrierirnrereeeserereereieeens 11 4 12 18
adviser Roger Stone, who will no longer have to SOMEWAL OPPOSE w...vvvvvveeeveveseese e seeessssssessseneeenes 9 4 7 16
serve his sentence of 40 months in prison on SHONGIY OPPOSE ....vvvverrvvveerseeervesiesseesesssisssesssesssesssssnees 48 78 46 11
seven counts Of Obstruction’ witness tampering’ NOESUIE ...ttt 19 12 29 26
and making false statements to'Congr§§s. Do U208 H (N3 24% 6 18 47
you support or oppose Trump's decision to OPPOSE (NET) ...coovoooseeeeeeesesssceeeeesssseeseeesess oo 57 83 53 27
commute the sentence of Roger Stone?
w17_25. Which of the following best describe any Latest Data by Party
concerns you might have about Donald Trum July-21 | Dem Ind  Rep
f yR gSt ' ¢ 2 That it | P AN abUSE Of POWET ..., 49% 68% 53% 24%
commuting Roger otone's sentence < 1hatItis... O LT S 35 54 41 11
CHMINGL.....ccviviieicecece e, 15 24 13 4
OULTAZEOUS ..., 10 12 9 7
DANGEIOUS ....ouereririrerieiceseiseine et 8 10 8 5
HaVE N0 CONCEINS ......cuvvveirieeiree e 32 7 25 64
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCA tRIBVISION ...oooovvesvvesvvvns s 45%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or AEC)............ 38
litics and current events in the U.S.? Onllpe news webS|tes..:..........................: ........................ 35
po e Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) ........cccvrervievieniininnee 32
CNN e e 30
FOXNEWS......coiiieieicieeiete et 29
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........corevmerieeiniirireiereesecissiseinennn 18
RAIO ...t s 18
MSNBC...... oo s 16
National NEWSPAPETS ..ot 15
ONEI ettt 5
DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel. Several NoUrs @ day ..........ccccovvvvvvnrnssssiicnrnsse 8%
ONCE @ AAY ... 13
Afew times @ WEEK ........cccvvireveveeeece e 14
Afew times a month.......c.ccccveeceiiieeececeeeeeas 9
RATEIY ..o 19
NEVET ..o 33
Don't know/Network is not available to me..............c....... 4
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ....oormmrrrereeveveeeeererssssseseneee 35%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) .....coevvererrirercinenns 65
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DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several imes @ day ..........ccccoveeressivvrrerse 31%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. Once a AAY oo e 14
Afew times a WeeK ..o 15
Afew times a month.........coocvrenninnene s 3
RAIEIY ..o 15
NEBVE ..ottt 21
DON't KNOW ... 1
REGULAR (NET)....cvuieirieieireieeisssesi s sisnes 60%
IRREGULAR/NEVER (NET) ..o 40
VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the The Democratic candidate ................coovvveivrsiinss 53%
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republlcgn CaNdidate.........ovvveereererreeecneeine 44
Another candidate ..........cocevevieievieeeeeees 3
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote Hillary CHRtON .vucevvviseccssssssssssssmsssssssssssssssesssssssessssssen 48%
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another DI TIUMD. 46
. Another candidate ..........coceevieirieeeee s 6
candidate?
D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of L 10%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ...........cccocceerieieriinnnns 6
’ Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO oot 82
SN0 T 18%
D104. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active military, or Yes,me......... e 9%
in the National Guard or Reserves? Yes, someone in my househlold ...................................... 10
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO e s 80
=S (=3 20%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ...............c......... 41%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 22
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 18
NONE OF thESE ... 19
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total léggsoggn ;Sjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
HIVE D) , - WY
annual fam"y income before taxes? $50,000 - $59,999 .......covivrrr s 1
$60,000 - $74,999 ......covorrerrereiree s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 ......covvrirrer s 13
$100,000 - $149,999 ......covvrrerrierreeer s 1
$150,000 - $199,999 ......covirrerrireree s 5
$200,000 and @DOVE........oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY e 23%
SUbUMDAN @rea........covruiericircirieeireeee e 44
SMAll OWN <. 12

RUFAI @A .......ovieerrecececeee e 21
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D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: Very IBeral....siiissssssssssssssssssissssssssssssns 14%
Somewhat liberal.............coeririinirirercseee 19
MOAETALE ......ceeeeeceecec s 32
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe .........coceeierirererrereeeiene 17
VEry CONSEIVAtIVE ........covueererieeicniseieeeecsieienn 18
LIBERAL (NET) ...eoreeuieeeeereeeieeeneeieesseeesseessesesssseenns 34%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....corveeerreereeeeeeseeesneeseeeseeeenns 34
D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You ObaMa DEMOCTAL ..c...vvvsvvvesvvvssvsnssisssssssss 35%
may select as many as you like. Trump Republican ..o 29
PrOgresSIVe. ..o 15
Never Trump Republican ..., 10
SOCIANISE ... e 6
None of these describe Me ..........cocveverernveieinenininnenne 24

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or
evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

46%
21
3
1
21
8
D = 43%
NO ettt 57
EVErY WEEK ... 24%
Afew times amonth..........ccococeeeccicccccceeeeceeene 9
About once amonth ...........cccceevererceeeeee e 4
A few imes @ Year........ccovvevcvierceecee e 16
RATEIY vt 19
NEVEE ..ottt 27
ML ..ot 47%
FEMAIB......cooeeeeeece e 53
NOMHEASE ... 18%
MIAWESE ... 23
SOUN e 38
WESE ...t 21
Black/African-AmeriCaN ..........cocvveeevvveeeereeeeresresesnesesns 12%
White/CauCasian ............ccevvveveveeeseiee e seseesesenenens 74
Hispanic/Lating ............ccevvevevriveieiieicieeesse e 10
ASIAN-AMETICAN ..ottt 2
Native AMEIICAN ........cveeereieeeeeeeee e 1
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D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SCROOL .........coovvvssvvvssvvrssins 3%

completed? Graduated high SChOOL ..........cocovvvieriirireriresnene 29
Attended technical or vocational school...............cccceucce.. 3
Attended some college but no degree 20
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 8
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 14

Employed full time ........coceevvirinrercceerenne 36%
Employed part time 1
Not employed, but looking for Work .............cccvererinnn. 10
REHIEA ... s 27
STUAENL ... 5
HOMEMAKET ... s 8
OFNBT b 3
Self-employed/independent contractor..............c.cocveennen. 21%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 79
MAITIEA ... 45%
Not married but living with partner............ccccoevvvenieneen. 9
Never married and not living with partner .............c.c...... 4
Single, NEVEr MAITIEd .......c.cvveireeieieereseeee e 26
Divorced or Separated...........coovvereererreerereeeisneeneenenneens 12
WIAOWED.......c.ocviieicirce e 5
YES oottt 25%
NO oo 75
1829 o 17%
B0-B4 oo s 24
A5-B4 .o 17
B5-B4 ... 18



